

SLP(C)... 8974 OF 2003  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-2 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:8974/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in SA 6894/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARSHAD LALJI KALATHIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UDAYKUMAR H. DAVE & ORS.  
( For permission to file SLP )  
( With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos.1-3 In & SLP(C)...CC 8976/2003  
( For permission to file SLP )  
( With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions granted.  
Since they were not parties in the High Court, though, they claim that they had already purchased the properties and their interest are affected by the judgment under challenge, delay is condoned. Leave granted. Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No.1770 of 2002.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master